Percentage Annual Household Member Expenditure on Groups of Commaodities
and Services by Governorates, Urban, Rural & Kingdom(%o)

Group of Commodities &

Services

Food Stuff

Cereals and Cereal Products
Meats and Poultry

Fish

Dairy Products and Eggs
Oils and Fats

Fruits

Vegetables

Dry and Canned Legumes
Spices and Food Add Ups
Nuts

Sugar, Confect and Honey
Tea, Coffee and Cacao
Other Food Items
Beverages

Total

Alcohol, Tobacco and Cigarettes

Alcohols

Tobacco and Cigarettes
Total

Clothing and Footwear
Men's Clothing
Women's Clothing
Children's Clothing

Fabric (Cloth) and Cost of Tailoring

and Needle Work
Footwear
Total

Related Expenditure & Housing
Monthly Paid Rent for Rented

Dwelling

Imputed Rent for Owner Occupied

Dwelling

Amman Balga Zarga Madaba | Irbid |Mafraq  Jarash

3.7
8.5
0.6
4.2
2.5
2.3

0.3
0.6
0.7

1.3
1.8

32.6

3.1

3.1

11

1.4
0.9

0.9
4.4

3.8

12.6

5.5
9.6
0.6
45

2.6
4.1
0.4
0.9
0.7

1.7
1.7
0.9
39.3

0.2
4.2
4.4

1.2
1.8
1.2

0.1

11
5.4

13

11.6

5.5
9.2
0.6
4.7
3.3
2.3
4.2
0.4
0.8
0.4
2.2
14
1.7
11
37.9

4.5
45

15
1.3

0.1

3.7

11.9

5.8

0.8
5.3
2.5
24
3.7
0.6

0.6
2.9
1.8
21

39.4

3.6
3.6

143
15
11

0.1

1.8

10.5

5.3
8.9
0.6
4.7
2.9
2.7
3.6
0.4

0.5
2.7
15
2.7
1.3
38.9

3.7
3.7

14
1.7
1.2

0.2

1.4

9.5

e
9.2
05
47
2.3
25
5.1
06
1.1
05

1.6
2.5
1.3
42.6

3.5
3.5

0.9
15
1.3

0.1

1.1

11

6.2
11.2
0.5
4.5
2.1
2.8
4.2
0.4
0.8
0.5
3.1
1Lie
2.2

40.8

3.5
3.5

1.3
1.7
1.3

0.2

kil
5.7

0.8

8.4

Ajlun

7.5
10.3
0.6
5.8
4.5
3.2
4.7
0.6

0.6
3.6
2.1
2.3
0.8
47.6

3.3
3.3

1.3
1.8
1.3

0.1

1.1
5.6

0.7



Rent Value for Free Dwelling or for
Doing a Work

Cost of Repair,and Maintenance of
Dwelling

First Time Subscription Fees for
Water Meter

Water and Sanitation
Garbage Fee

Fuel and Lighting

Furniture and Furnishing
Household Appliances

House Utensils

House Cleaning Materials
Total

Transportation & Communication
Education

Medical Care

Personal Care

Culture , Recreation & Sport
Other Expenses

Grand Total

1.2

0.5

0.2
4.2

0.8
0.3
1.4
28
13.8

3.6

3.2

2.2

100

0.6

0.5

0.8
0.1
4.1
24

0.5
1.5
24.4
11.9
6.3
21
3.2
1.7
1.4
100

0.9

0.3

0.8
0.2
5.1
1.9

0.4
15
27.7
12.2
4.3
2.7
3.4
1.6
11
100

0.7

0.2
Sl
2.2

0.3
1.4
23.9
13.7
6.3
21
2.8
1.9
1.2
100

11

0.5

0.8
0.2

3.1
1.6
0.6
1.4
24.4
12.4
5.6
1.7
4.3
2.2
1.4
100

0.5

0.3

1.2
0.2
5.2
1.9
0.8
0.4
1.4
24.1
14.7
3¢9
1.6
2.9
1.2
0.5
100

0.4

0.7

0.8
0.1
4.1
2.4
1.6
0.6
1.3
21.3
13.4

2.1
3
1.8
1.3
100

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.6
0.2
4.2
1.8
1.1
0.5
1.9
20.3
12.7
5.6
0.7
2.5

0.7
100



Contd/ Percentage Annual Household Member Expenditure on Groups of Commodities &

Services by Governorates, Urban, Rural & Kingdom(%o)

Group of Commodities &

Services Karak | Tafiela | Ma'an | Agaba | Urban

Food Stuff

Cereals and Cereal Products 5.8 7.5 7.5 4.8 4.3
Meats and Poultry 114 11.9 11.9 9.2 8.8
Fish 0.6 0.6 0.4 1.3 0.6
Dairy Products and Eggs 5.6 5.6 5l 4.3 4.4
Oils and Fats 1.9 2.1 2.8 2.3 2.6
Fruits 2.4 2.8 2.3 25 2.4
Vegetables 3.8 5 4 3.9 3.3
Dry and Canned Legumes 0.6 0.8 0.6 0.5 0.4
Spices and Food Add Ups 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.7
Nuts 0.5 0.4 0.3 0.4 0.6
Sugar, Confect and Honey 2.8 2.8 35 2il 2.2
Tea, Coffee and Cacao 1.8 1.5 1.3 1.2 1.4
Other Food Items 1.7 2.4 1.3 1.8 1.9
Beverages 1.2 1.3 11! 1.4 1.1
Total 40.8 45.2 42.9 36.5 34.8

Alcohol,Tobacco and Cigarettes

Alcohols 0 0 0 0 0
Tobacco and Cigarettes 3.6 gl 39 4.1 35
Total 3.6 3.1 3.9 4.1 35
Clothing and Footwear

Men's Clothing 1.5 il il il 1.1
Women's Clothing 2 1.4 1.5 1.8 15
Children's Clothing 1.2 13 i 1:3 111
e,
Footwear 1.2 il 0.9 144 0.9
Total 6.1 4.8 4.8 5.3 4.8

Related Expenditure & Housing

Rural

6.8
10.4
0.6
5.1
2.9
2.6
4.5
0.6

0.5
3.2
1.8
2.2
11

43

0.1
3.8
3.8

1.2
1.6
1.2

0.2

Kingdom

4.8
9.1
0.6
4.5
2.7
24
35
0.4
0.8
0.6
24
14

11
36.2

35
3.5

1.1
15
1.1

0.1

0.9
4.8



Monthly Paid Rent for Rented
Dwelling

Imputed Rent for Owner
Occupied Dwelling

Rent Value for Free Dwelling or

for Doing a Work

Cost of Repair,and Maintenance

of Dwelling

First Time Subscription Fees
for Water Meter

Water and Sanitation
Garbage Fee

Fuel and Lighting
Furniture and Furnishing
Household Appliances
House Utensils

House Cleaning Materials
Total

Transportation &
Communication

Education

Medical Care

Personal Care

Culture , Recreation & Sport
Other Expenses

Grand Total

1.8

8.7

0.5
0.1
3.8
3!
14
0.5
1.6
22.8

12.8

6.2
1.2
3.3
1.9
1.2
100

1.6

1.4

0.3

0.6
0.2
4.2

1.2
0.4
2.4
23.3

12.3

4.5
1.3
2.9
1.7
0.9
100

10.4

0.9

0.5

0.7
0.2
4.5
2.1
0.9
0.4
1.7
244

13.3

3.1
1.9
2.9
1.7

100

5.8

9.4

4.1

0.4

0.1

0.9
0.2
4.2
1.6
1.9
0.5
1.3
30.5

12

4.3
2.5
229
15
0.4
100

3.4

11.7

1.1

0.4

0.9
0.2
4.3
2.2

0.4
1.4
27.1

13.3

6.4

3.4
2.1
1.7
100

0.6

10

0.8

0.5

0.1
4.2
24
11
0.5
1.6

23

12.5

4.9
1.5
3.2
15
1.2
100

2.9

114

1.1

0.5

0.9
0.2
4.3
2.2
1.1
0.4
1.5
26.4

13.2

6.2
2.8
3.3

1.6
100



