Group of Commodities & Services			_	1	-			
	Amman	Balqa	Zarqa	Madaba	Irbid	Mafraq	Jarash	Ajlun
Food Stuff								
Cereals and Cereal Products	3.7	5.5	5.5	5.8	5.3	7.7	6.2	7.5
Meats and Poultry	8.5	9.6	9.2	9	8.9	9.2	11.2	10.3
Fish	0.6	0.6	0.6	0.8	0.6	0.5	0.5	0.6
Dairy Products and Eggs	4.2	4.5	4.7	5.3	4.7	4.7	4.5	5.8
Oils and Fats	2.5	3	3.3	2.5	2.9	2.3	2.1	4.5
Fruits	2.3	2.6	2.3	2.4	2.7	2.5	2.8	3.2
Vegetables	3	4.1	4.2	3.7	3.6	5.1	4.2	4.7
Dry and Canned Legumes	0.3	0.4	0.4	0.6	0.4	0.6	0.4	0.6
Spices and Food Add Ups	0.6	0.9	0.8	1	1	1.1	0.8	1
Nuts	0.7	0.7	0.4	0.6	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.6
Sugar, Confect and Honey	2	3	2.2	2.9	2.7	3	3.1	3.6
Tea, Coffee and Cacao	1.3	1.7	1.4	1.8	1.5	1.6	1.3	2.1
Other Food Items	1.8	1.7	1.7	2.1	2.7	2.5	2.2	2.3
Beverages	1	0.9	1.1	1	1.3	1.3	1	0.8
Total	32.6	39.3	37.9	39.4	38.9	42.6	40.8	47.6
Alcohol, Tobacco and Cigarettes								
Alcohols	0	0.2	0	0	0	0	0	0
Tobacco and Cigarettes	3.1	4.2	4.5	3.6	3.7	3.5	3.5	3.3
Total	3.1	4.4	4.5	3.6	3.7	3.5	3.5	3.3
Clothing and Footwear								
Men's Clothing	1.1	1.2	1	1.3	1.4	0.9	1.3	1.3
Women's Clothing	1.4	1.8	1.5	1.5	1.7	1.5	1.7	1.8
Children's Clothing	0.9	1.2	1.3	1.1	1.2	1.3	1.3	1.3
Fabric (Cloth) and Cost of Tailoring and Needle Work	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.2	0.1	0.2	0.1
Footwear	0.9	1.1	1	1	1	1	1.1	1.1
Total	4.4	5.4	4.8	5.1	5.5	4.9	5.7	5.6
Related Expenditure & Housing								
Monthly Paid Rent for Rented Dwelling	3.8	1.3	3.7	1.8	1.4	1.1	0.8	0.7
Imputed Rent for Owner Occupied Dwelling	12.6	11.6	11.9	10.5	9.5	11	8.4	9

Percentage Annual Household Member Expenditure on Groups of Commodities and Services by Governorates, Urban, Rural & Kingdom(%)

Rent Value for Free Dwelling or for Doing a Work	1.2	0.6	0.9	1	1.1	0.5	0.4	0.1
Cost of Repair,and Maintenance of Dwelling	0.5	0.5	0.3	0.7	0.5	0.3	0.7	0.1
First Time Subscription Fees for Water Meter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.1
Water and Sanitation	1	0.8	0.8	1	0.8	1.2	0.8	0.6
Garbage Fee	0.2	0.1	0.2	0.2	0.2	0.2	0.1	0.2
Fuel and Lighting	4.2	4.1	5.1	3.7	4	5.2	4.1	4.2
Furniture and Furnishing	2	2.4	1.9	2.2	3.1	1.9	2.4	1.8
Household Appliances	0.8	1	1	1	1.6	0.8	1.6	1.1
House Utensils	0.3	0.5	0.4	0.3	0.6	0.4	0.6	0.5
House Cleaning Materials	1.4	1.5	1.5	1.4	1.4	1.4	1.3	1.9
Total	28	24.4	27.7	23.9	24.4	24.1	21.3	20.3
Transportation & Communication	13.8	11.9	12.2	13.7	12.4	14.7	13.4	12.7
Education	7	6.3	4.3	6.3	5.6	3.9	7	5.6
Medical Care	3.6	2.1	2.7	2.1	1.7	1.6	2.1	0.7
Personal Care	3.2	3.2	3.4	2.8	4.3	2.9	3.1	2.5
Culture , Recreation & Sport	2.2	1.7	1.6	1.9	2.2	1.2	1.8	1
Other Expenses	2	1.4	1.1	1.2	1.4	0.5	1.3	0.7
Grand Total	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100

Group of Commodities &							
Services	Karak	Tafiela	Ma'an	Aqaba	Urban	Rural	Kingdom
Food Stuff							
Cereals and Cereal Products	5.8	7.5	7.5	4.8	4.3	6.8	4.8
Meats and Poultry	11.4	11.9	11.9	9.2	8.8	10.4	9.1
Fish	0.6	0.6	0.4	1.3	0.6	0.6	0.6
Dairy Products and Eggs	5.6	5.6	5.1	4.3	4.4	5.1	4.5
Oils and Fats	1.9	2.1	2.8	2.3	2.6	2.9	2.7
Fruits	2.4	2.8	2.3	2.5	2.4	2.6	2.4
Vegetables	3.8	5	4	3.9	3.3	4.5	3.5
Dry and Canned Legumes	0.6	0.8	0.6	0.5	0.4	0.6	0.4
Spices and Food Add Ups	0.7	0.7	0.8	0.8	0.7	1	0.8
Nuts	0.5	0.4	0.3	0.4	0.6	0.5	0.6
Sugar, Confect and Honey	2.8	2.8	3.5	2.1	2.2	3.2	2.4
Tea, Coffee and Cacao	1.8	1.5	1.3	1.2	1.4	1.8	1.4
Other Food Items	1.7	2.4	1.3	1.8	1.9	2.2	2
Beverages	1.2	1.3	1.1	1.4	1.1	1.1	1.1
Total	40.8	45.2	42.9	36.5	34.8	43	36.2
Alcohol, Tobacco and Cigare	ttes						
Alcohols	0	0	0	0	0	0.1	(
Tobacco and Cigarettes	3.6	3.1	3.9	4.1	3.5	3.8	3.5
Total	3.6	3.1	3.9	4.1	3.5	3.8	3.5
Clothing and Footwear							
Men's Clothing	1.5	1.1	1	1	1.1	1.2	1.1
Women's Clothing	2.1	1.4	1.5	1.8	1.5	1.6	1.5
Children's Clothing	1.2	1.3	1.3	1.3	1.1	1.2	1.1
Fabric (Cloth) and Cost of Tailoring and Needle Work	0.2	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.2	0.1
Footwear	1.2	1	0.9	1.1	0.9	1	0.9

Contd/ Percentage Annual Household Member Expenditure on Groups of Commodities & Services by Governorates, Urban, Rural & Kingdom(%)

Monthly Paid Rent for Rented Dwelling	1.8	1.6	2	5.8	3.4	0.6	2.9
Imputed Rent for Owner Occupied Dwelling	8.7	8	10.4	9.4	11.7	10	11.4
Rent Value for Free Dwelling or for Doing a Work	0.9	1.4	0.9	4.1	1.1	0.8	1.1
Cost of Repair,and Maintenance of Dwelling	0.3	0.3	0.5	0.4	0.4	0.5	0.5
First Time Subscription Fees for Water Meter	0	0	0	0.1	0	0	0
Water and Sanitation	0.5	0.6	0.7	0.9	0.9	1	0.9
Garbage Fee	0.1	0.2	0.2	0.2	0.2	0.1	0.2
Fuel and Lighting	3.8	4.2	4.5	4.2	4.3	4.2	4.3
Furniture and Furnishing	3.1	3	2.1	1.6	2.2	2.4	2.2
Household Appliances	1.4	1.2	0.9	1.9	1	1.1	1.1
House Utensils	0.5	0.4	0.4	0.5	0.4	0.5	0.4
House Cleaning Materials	1.6	2.4	1.7	1.3	1.4	1.6	1.5
Total	22.8	23.3	24.4	30.5	27.1	23	26.4
Transportation & Communication	12.8	12.3	13.3	12	13.3	12.5	13.2
Education	6.2	4.5	3.1	4.3	6.4	4.9	6.2
Medical Care	1.2	1.3	1.9	2.5	3	1.5	2.8
Personal Care	3.3	2.9	2.9	2.9	3.4	3.2	3.3
Culture , Recreation & Sport	1.9	1.7	1.7	1.5	2.1	1.5	2
Other Expenses	1.2	0.9	1	0.4	1.7	1.2	1.6
Grand Total	100	100	100	100	100	100	100